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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       2545 Mariah Bahe               FR Chinle             21:40.6  6:59  
    2    1  2750 Kate Bailey               SR Northland Prep     22:21.8  7:12  
    3    2  2631 Grace Walker              SR Flagstaff          22:31.4  7:15  
    4    3  2621 Alexis Lott               SO Flagstaff          22:34.6  7:16  
    5    4  2617 Chanel Coolie             SR Flagstaff          22:42.7  7:19  
    6    5  2610 Melodie Albert            FR Flagstaff          22:59.3  7:24  
    7    6  2615 Lyza Bosselmann           SR Flagstaff          23:11.3  7:28  
    8       2862 Rochelle Jackson          JR Tuba City          23:14.7  7:29  
    9    7  2625 Lydia Pelletier-Butler    SR Flagstaff          23:17.7  7:30  
   10    8  2629 Anna Spagnuolo            SR Flagstaff          23:18.8  7:31  
   11    9  2577 Jordan Brockman           SR Coconino           23:32.9  7:35  
   12       2624 Paige Palmer              SO Flagstaff          23:40.4  7:38  
   13       2623 Niki McCabe               JR Flagstaff          23:41.2  7:38  
   14   10  2754 Audrey Gillenwater        FR Northland Prep     23:55.3  7:42  
   15   11  2585 Nevaeh Lewis              FR Coconino           24:03.2  7:45  
   16   12  2830 Ciara Despain             SO Snowflake          24:21.7  7:51  
   17   13  2722 Jazlyn Lane               SR Monument Valley    24:28.0  7:53  
   18   14  2584 Kylie Jim                 SO Coconino           24:32.1  7:54  
   19       2633 Nikki White               JR Flagstaff          24:32.2  7:54  
   20       2611 Sonya Baker               FR Flagstaff          24:40.0  7:57  
   21       2612 Emerie Bean               JR Flagstaff          24:40.3  7:57  
   22       2614 Anayse Blakley            SR Flagstaff          24:42.7  7:58  
   23       2865 Brooke Williams           SO Tuba City          24:49.7  8:00  
   24       2860 Shaila Dugi               SO Tuba City          24:59.7  8:03  
   25       2618 Olivia Duncan             SR Flagstaff          25:02.5  8:04  
   26   15  2591 Kathryn Tso               SR Coconino           25:08.9  8:06  
   27       2786 Deanna Teller             JR Pinon              25:13.0  8:07  
   28       2552 Shikira Kinlichee         JR Chinle             25:19.7  8:10  
   29   16  2759 Meg Moezzi                SO Northland Prep     25:23.0  8:11  
   30   17  2592 Rachel Welch              SO Coconino           25:33.9  8:14  
   31       2937 Justina Slim              SR Flagstaff          25:37.6  8:15  
   32   18  2838 Cammie Weech              SO Snowflake          25:38.9  8:16  
   33   19  2583 Kyndra Jensen             SO Coconino           25:44.8  8:18  
   34       2783 Jessica Klah              JR Pinon              25:52.9  8:20  
   35       2663 Lacy Calamity             SO Greyhills          26:01.4  8:23  
   36   20  2755 Hannah Gillenwater        FR Northland Prep     26:07.3  8:25  
   37   21  2718 Yazmine Hubbard           JR Monument Valley    26:11.3  8:26  
   38       2634 Saphra Yessilth           SO Flagstaff          26:20.6  8:29  
   39       2628 Emery Skinner             SO Flagstaff          26:27.1  8:31  
   40   22  2752 Madeleine Dee             SO Northland Prep     27:01.4  8:42  
   41   23  2881 Shakiah Halwood           FR Winslow            27:10.0  8:45  
   42       2801 Corianajean Lane          JR Red Mesa           27:15.0  8:47  
   43   24  2576 Oniah Barton-Paddock      SO Coconino           27:32.1  8:52  
   44   25  2883 Shanden Joe               SR Winslow            27:43.1  8:56  
   45       2616 Arsha Carmona             SO Flagstaff          27:44.0  8:56  
   46   26  2878 Lindsey Becenti           FR Winslow            27:49.0  8:58  
   47       2780 Jozaanah Coochyumptewa    FR Pinon              27:58.2  9:01  
   48   27  2887 Adrianna Yazzie           SR Winslow            28:05.1  9:03  
   49   28  2720 Sasha Joe                 SO Monument Valley    28:19.9  9:08  
   50   29  2717 Anaiya Honie              SO Monument Valley    28:24.3  9:09  
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   30  2723 Sahmara Navajo            JR Monument Valley    28:40.9  9:14  
   52   31  2828 Naomi Bateman             SO Snowflake          28:48.7  9:17  
   53       2512 Shanae Zahgotah           FR Alchesay           28:49.6  9:17  
   54       2925 Alyssa Dale               SO Dishchii bikoh     28:53.0  9:18  
   55       2778 Kamryn Begay              SR Pinon              28:55.7  9:19  
   56       2798 Samcica Atene             SR Red Mesa           29:29.8  9:30  
   57   32  2837 Alexis Steinbrecher       SR Snowflake          29:38.1  9:33  
   58       2586 Kailey Long               FR Coconino           30:15.0  9:45  
   59       2912 Emi Ludwig                SO Show Low           30:23.4  9:47  
   60       2914 Louise Rydal              SO Show Low           31:06.2 10:01  
   61       2531 Jaelynn Begay             SO Blue Ridge         31:25.4 10:07  
   62       2682 Leilah Tsosie             SR Holbrook           31:30.3 10:09  
   63       2863 Melvita Nez               JR Tuba City          31:31.7 10:09  
   64       2666 Kristal Puente            SO Greyhills          31:34.6 10:10  
   65       2511 Danshia White             JR Alchesay           31:42.5 10:13  
   66       2501 Kenisha Burnette          JR Alchesay           31:58.3 10:18  
   67       2910 Rayanna Anderson          JR Show Low           32:08.2 10:21  
   68       2927 Kaili Ortiz               SR Dishchii bikoh     32:23.2 10:26  
   69   33  2880 Taneesha Chase            FR Winslow            32:23.8 10:26  
   70       2505 Jaylen Parker             SR Alchesay           32:35.4 10:30  
   71       2587 Alyssa Russell            FR Coconino           32:43.8 10:33  
   72       2581 Mikyla Hongeva            FR Coconino           32:54.6 10:36  
   73   34  2829 Jessica Davis             SR Snowflake          33:05.6 10:40  
   74       2664 Shanielle Dodson          SR Greyhills          33:29.4 10:47  
   75       2926 Karmalita Lawson          SR Dishchii bikoh     34:10.2 11:00  
   76       2665 Alexis Holgate            SO Greyhills          35:09.2 11:19  
   77   35  2715 Abrianna Clitso           FR Monument Valley    37:06.2 11:57  
   78   36  2756 Saja Gooding              SO Northland Prep     40:43.9 13:07  
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    20  Flagstaff                   (  22:47.9  1:53:59.3   0:39.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2631 Grace Walker           SR   22:31.4 
  2      3   2621 Alexis Lott            SO   22:34.6 
  3      4   2617 Chanel Coolie          SR   22:42.7 
  4      5   2610 Melodie Albert         FR   22:59.3 
  5      6   2615 Lyza Bosselmann        SR   23:11.3 
  6   (  7)  2625 Lydia Pelletier-Butler SR   23:17.7 
  7   (  8)  2629 Anna Spagnuolo         SR   23:18.8 
 
  2.    66  Coconino                    (  24:34.2  2:02:51.0   2:01.0) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2577 Jordan Brockman        SR   23:32.9 
  2     11   2585 Nevaeh Lewis           FR   24:03.2 
  3     14   2584 Kylie Jim              SO   24:32.1 
  4     15   2591 Kathryn Tso            SR   25:08.9 
  5     17   2592 Rachel Welch           SO   25:33.9 
  6   ( 19)  2583 Kyndra Jensen          SO   25:44.8 
  7   ( 24)  2576 Oniah Barton-Paddock   SO   27:32.1 
 
  3.    69  Northland Preparatory       (  24:57.8  2:04:48.8   4:39.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2750 Kate Bailey            SR   22:21.8 
  2     10   2754 Audrey Gillenwater     FR   23:55.3 
  3     16   2759 Meg Moezzi             SO   25:23.0 
  4     20   2755 Hannah Gillenwater     FR   26:07.3 
  5     22   2752 Madeleine Dee          SO   27:01.4 
  6   ( 36)  2756 Saja Gooding           SO   40:43.9 
 
  4.   121  Monument Valley             (  27:12.9  2:16:04.4   4:12.9) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2722 Jazlyn Lane            SR   24:28.0 
  2     21   2718 Yazmine Hubbard        JR   26:11.3 
  3     28   2720 Sasha Joe              SO   28:19.9 
  4     29   2717 Anaiya Honie           SO   28:24.3 
  5     30   2723 Sahmara Navajo         JR   28:40.9 
  6   ( 35)  2715 Abrianna Clitso        FR   37:06.2 
 
  5.   127  Snowflake                   (  28:18.6  2:21:33.0   8:43.9) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2830 Ciara Despain          SO   24:21.7 
  2     18   2838 Cammie Weech           SO   25:38.9 
  3     31   2828 Naomi Bateman          SO   28:48.7 
  4     32   2837 Alexis Steinbrecher    SR   29:38.1 
  5     34   2829 Jessica Davis          SR   33:05.6 
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   134  Winslow                     (  28:38.2  2:23:11.0   5:13.8) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2881 Shakiah Halwood        FR   27:10.0 
  2     25   2883 Shanden Joe            SR   27:43.1 
  3     26   2878 Lindsey Becenti        FR   27:49.0 
  4     27   2887 Adrianna Yazzie        SR   28:05.1 
  5     33   2880 Taneesha Chase         FR   32:23.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Chinle                      
          2545 Mariah Bahe FR,  2552 Shikira Kinlichee JR 
 
Tuba City                   
          2862 Rochelle Jackson JR,  2865 Brooke Williams SO,  2860 Shaila Dugi SO,  2863 
Melvita Nez JR 
 
Pinon                       
          2786 Deanna Teller JR,  2783 Jessica Klah JR,  2780 Jozaanah Coochyumptewa FR,  
2778 Kamryn Begay SR 
 
Greyhills                   
          2663 Lacy Calamity SO,  2666 Kristal Puente SO,  2664 Shanielle Dodson SR,  
2665 Alexis Holgate SO 
 
Red Mesa                    
          2801 Corianajean Lane JR,  2798 Samcica Atene SR 
 
Alchesay                    
          2512 Shanae Zahgotah FR,  2511 Danshia White JR,  2501 Kenisha Burnette JR,  
2505 Jaylen Parker SR 
 
Dishchii bikoh              
          2925 Alyssa Dale SO,  2927 Kaili Ortiz SR,  2926 Karmalita Lawson SR 
 
Show Low                    
          2912 Emi Ludwig SO,  2914 Louise Rydal SO,  2910 Rayanna Anderson JR 
 
Blue Ridge                  
          2531 Jaelynn Begay SO 
 
Holbrook                    
          2682 Leilah Tsosie SR 
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2767 Isaiah Hanson             JR Northland Prep     18:33.0  5:59  
    2    2  2636 Trey Ben                  SO Flagstaff          18:33.6  5:59  
    3    3  2651 Verron Laughter           SO Flagstaff          18:42.2  6:02  
    4    4  2655 Robert Parker             FR Flagstaff          18:49.7  6:04  
    5    5  2567 Ashriel Pouncy            SO Chinle             19:07.1  6:10  
    6    6  2777 Kobe Yazzie               FR Northland Prep     19:12.6  6:11  
    7    7  2656 Chad Philpott             FR Flagstaff          19:14.3  6:12  
    8    8  2764 Dan Berger                FR Northland Prep     19:17.1  6:13  
    9    9  2873 Kaden Granger             SR Tuba City          19:26.7  6:16  
   10   10  2841 Britton Ballard           JR Snowflake          19:26.9  6:16  
   11   11  2658 Jericho Scott             SO Flagstaff          19:36.3  6:19  
   12   12  2775 Isaak Ulm                 SO Northland Prep     19:47.7  6:23  
   13   13  2874 Alisseo Honanhi           FR Tuba City          19:49.6  6:23  
   14   14  2869 Joseph Buck               FR Tuba City          19:51.6  6:24  
   15   15  2639 Bertel Cly-Bedoni         SO Flagstaff          19:53.5  6:25  
   16   16  2739 Troy Joe                  SO Monument Valley    19:58.0  6:26  
   17   17  2868 Daven Billy               SO Tuba City          19:59.9  6:27  
   18   18  2776 Nevan Watson              SO Northland Prep     20:04.7  6:28  
   19   19  2659 Easten Skinner            SR Flagstaff          20:07.0  6:29  
   20   20  2877 Taryn Tsosie              FR Tuba City          20:07.3  6:29  
   21       2648 Tyler Jordon              SO Flagstaff          20:10.6  6:30  
   22   21  2894 Jayden Cooper             FR Winslow            20:11.0  6:30  
   23   22  2857 Trevor Williams           SO Snowflake          20:16.8  6:32  
   24   23  2561 Cash Harvey               SR Chinle             20:18.1  6:33  
   25   24  2846 Bryant Espinosa           FR Snowflake          20:18.2  6:33  
   26   25  2731 Tyral Cly                 SR Monument Valley    20:19.5  6:33  
   27       2920 Jacob Layden              FR Show Low           20:28.0  6:36  
   28   26  2516 Allyn Cosay               SO Alchesay           20:29.2  6:36  
   29   27  2771 Johnathan McGrew          SR Northland Prep     20:29.4  6:36  
   30       2650 Ben Ketchner              FR Flagstaff          20:37.0  6:39  
   31       2638 Andrew Carlson            SO Flagstaff          20:50.4  6:43  
   32   28  2572 Kylen Yazzie              FR Chinle             20:56.8  6:45  
   33   29  2901 Junior Lee                JR Winslow            20:57.1  6:45  
   34   30  2896 Austin Dickson            SO Winslow            21:05.4  6:48  
   35   31  2890 Davin Begaye              FR Winslow            21:05.9  6:48  
   36       2635 Sam Atkin                 FR Flagstaff          21:06.7  6:48  
   37       2661 Nolan Wendt               FR Flagstaff          21:07.3  6:48  
   38   32  2766 Rocco Giurlanda           SO Northland Prep     21:09.0  6:49  
   39   33  2596 Joseph Flores             SR Coconino           21:12.6  6:50  
   40   34  2518 Carlos Goseyun            SO Alchesay           21:18.5  6:52  
   41   35  2898 Isaac Fuson               SR Winslow            21:23.0  6:53  
   42   36  2598 Michael Johnson           JR Coconino           21:24.1  6:54  
   43   37  2515 Adriano Cosay             SO Alchesay           21:26.7  6:55  
   44   38  2529 Elisha Walker             JR Alchesay           21:29.3  6:55  
   45   39  2602 Hayden Nez                SO Coconino           21:34.8  6:57  
   46   40  2843 Zach Bloomfield           JR Snowflake          21:36.3  6:58  
   47       2705 Quintin Dejolie           FR Many Farms         21:38.1  6:58  
   48   41  2852 Carter Papa               FR Snowflake          21:39.0  6:59  
   49   42  2565 Nicolas Littleman         SO Chinle             21:39.5  6:59  
   50   43  2738 Kyle Isaac                JR Monument Valley    21:40.6  6:59  
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   44  2907 Brandon Yazzie            SO Winslow            21:43.0  7:00  
   52       2662 Walter Wiederholt         SO Flagstaff          21:43.8  7:00  
   53   45  2854 Nathan Peterson           SO Snowflake          21:54.9  7:04  
   54       2637 Riley Blecher             FR Flagstaff          21:56.3  7:04  
   55   46  2839 Hyrum Baker               FR Snowflake          21:57.0  7:04  
   56   47  2905 Mauricio Thomas           FR Winslow            22:00.3  7:05  
   57       2856 Jarom Williams            JR Snowflake          22:08.2  7:08  
   58   48  2522 Jc Nosie                  FR Alchesay           22:08.7  7:08  
   59       2791 Titus Bert                FR Pinon              22:12.9  7:10  
   60   49  2513 Josiah Anderson           JR Alchesay           22:20.6  7:12  
   61       2893 Kailar Charley            FR Winslow            22:21.4  7:12  
   62       2936 Alec Tsosie               FR Dishchii bikoh     22:27.0  7:14  
   63   50  2811 Michael Tom               FR Red Mesa           22:30.3  7:15  
   64   51  2609 Herman Yazzie             JR Coconino           22:39.0  7:18  
   65       2851 Oliver Livingstone        FR Snowflake          22:45.7  7:20  
   66   52  2521 Prentice Johnson          FR Alchesay           22:47.2  7:21  
   67       2689 Eliase Rockwell           SO Holbrook           22:59.4  7:24  
   68       2690 Camryn Smith              FR Holbrook           23:01.8  7:25  
   69       2845 Colton Davis              FR Snowflake          23:04.9  7:26  
   70   53  2812 Armonda Woody             FR Red Mesa           23:15.3  7:30  
   71       2652 Jarod Lopez               SO Flagstaff          23:16.4  7:30  
   72   54  2732 Tyven Dugi                FR Monument Valley    23:16.9  7:30  
   73   55  2740 Darius Johnson            JR Monument Valley    23:24.5  7:33  
   74   56  2604 Andrew Saganey            SR Coconino           23:43.1  7:39  
   75       2644 Bryce Honanie             FR Flagstaff          23:44.5  7:39  
   76       2657 Tysaiah Dahozy            SO Flagstaff          23:44.9  7:39  
   77       2932 Roger Lupe                JR Dishchii bikoh     23:49.7  7:41  
   78       2908 Sheldon Yazzie            FR Winslow            23:54.2  7:42  
   79       2660 Joshua Vrieswyk           SO Flagstaff          23:59.4  7:44  
   80   57  2733 Noah Greyeyes             SR Monument Valley    24:06.6  7:46  
   81       2671 Colton Jim                SO Greyhills          24:07.5  7:46  
   82       2646 Elijah Jensen             SO Flagstaff          24:10.3  7:47  
   83       2654 Grant Palmer              SR Flagstaff          24:14.9  7:49  
   84   58  2560 Nathan Francisco          JR Chinle             24:22.3  7:51  
   85   59  2809 Adrian Natatches          SO Red Mesa           24:25.9  7:52  
   86       2793 Ethan Hatathlie           FR Pinon              24:47.0  7:59  
   87       2701 Corbin Begay              SO Many Farms         24:59.6  8:03  
   88       2855 Matthew Sellers           FR Snowflake          25:00.6  8:03  
   89       2921 Kyler Owens               FR Show Low           25:03.7  8:04  
   90   60  2810 Marcell Tom               FR Red Mesa           25:20.1  8:10  
   91       2899 Gideon Hendricks          FR Winslow            25:29.5  8:13  
   92       2519 Tyreke Gushoney           FR Alchesay           25:43.9  8:17  
   93       2930 Camron Farley             SO Dishchii bikoh     25:44.7  8:18  
   94       2900 Jiquon Johnson            SR Winslow            25:55.0  8:21  
   95       2524 Landis Reed               FR Alchesay           25:57.3  8:22  
   96       2544 Joseph Woolridge          FR Blue Ridge         26:05.6  8:24  
   97       2906 Joseph Torres             SR Winslow            26:06.0  8:25  
   98       2687 Shane Halwood             SR Holbrook           27:15.2  8:47  
   99       2909 Sherone Yazzie            SR Winslow            27:21.6  8:49  
  100   61  2808 Stanford Little           FR Red Mesa           28:10.6  9:05  
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Event 2  Boys 5K Run Open 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101   62  2729 Cody Cly                  SO Monument Valley    28:30.9  9:11  
  102   63  2805 Taven Begay               FR Red Mesa           28:48.6  9:17  
  103       2542 Landon Rigg               FR Blue Ridge         28:59.0  9:20  
  104       2708 Lawrence O'Daniel         SO Many Farms         31:12.6 10:03  
  105       2795 Jaedon Segay              SO Pinon              31:15.7 10:04  
  106       2749 Dmitri Young              JR Monument Valley    31:17.2 10:05  
  107       2706 Brent Kanuko              JR Many Farms         32:18.8 10:25  
  108       2889 Isaac Barton              FR Winslow            33:52.4 10:55  
  109       2647 Sam Jensen                SO Flagstaff          35:34.3 11:27  
  110       2744 Sonny Oliver              FR Monument Valley    36:08.4 11:38  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Flagstaff                   (  18:59.3  1:34:56.1   1:02.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2636 Trey Ben               SO   18:33.6 
  2      3   2651 Verron Laughter        SO   18:42.2 
  3      4   2655 Robert Parker          FR   18:49.7 
  4      7   2656 Chad Philpott          FR   19:14.3 
  5     11   2658 Jericho Scott          SO   19:36.3 
  6   ( 15)  2639 Bertel Cly-Bedoni      SO   19:53.5 
  7   ( 19)  2659 Easten Skinner         SR   20:07.0 
 
  2.    45  Northland Preparatory       (  19:23.1  1:36:55.1   1:31.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2767 Isaiah Hanson          JR   18:33.0 
  2      6   2777 Kobe Yazzie            FR   19:12.6 
  3      8   2764 Dan Berger             FR   19:17.1 
  4     12   2775 Isaak Ulm              SO   19:47.7 
  5     18   2776 Nevan Watson           SO   20:04.7 
  6   ( 27)  2771 Johnathan McGrew       SR   20:29.4 
  7   ( 32)  2766 Rocco Giurlanda        SO   21:09.0 
 
  3.    73  Tuba City                   (  19:51.1  1:39:15.1   0:40.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2873 Kaden Granger          SR   19:26.7 
  2     13   2874 Alisseo Honanhi        FR   19:49.6 
  3     14   2869 Joseph Buck            FR   19:51.6 
  4     17   2868 Daven Billy            SO   19:59.9 
  5     20   2877 Taryn Tsosie           FR   20:07.3 
 
  4.   137  Snowflake                   (  20:39.5  1:43:17.2   2:12.1) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2841 Britton Ballard        JR   19:26.9 
  2     22   2857 Trevor Williams        SO   20:16.8 
  3     24   2846 Bryant Espinosa        FR   20:18.2 
  4     40   2843 Zach Bloomfield        JR   21:36.3 
  5     41   2852 Carter Papa            FR   21:39.0 
  6   ( 45)  2854 Nathan Peterson        SO   21:54.9 
  7   ( 46)  2839 Hyrum Baker            FR   21:57.0 
 
  5.   146  Winslow                     (  20:56.5  1:44:42.4   1:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2894 Jayden Cooper          FR   20:11.0 
  2     29   2901 Junior Lee             JR   20:57.1 
  3     30   2896 Austin Dickson         SO   21:05.4 
  4     31   2890 Davin Begaye           FR   21:05.9 
  5     35   2898 Isaac Fuson            SR   21:23.0 
  6   ( 44)  2907 Brandon Yazzie         SO   21:43.0 
  7   ( 47)  2905 Mauricio Thomas        FR   22:00.3 
 
 
  



Page 9 
                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   156  Chinle                      (  21:16.8  1:46:23.8   5:15.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2567 Ashriel Pouncy         SO   19:07.1 
  2     23   2561 Cash Harvey            SR   20:18.1 
  3     28   2572 Kylen Yazzie           FR   20:56.8 
  4     42   2565 Nicolas Littleman      SO   21:39.5 
  5     58   2560 Nathan Francisco       JR   24:22.3 
 
  7.   183  Alchesay                    (  21:22.5  1:46:52.4   1:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1     26   2516 Allyn Cosay            SO   20:29.2 
  2     34   2518 Carlos Goseyun         SO   21:18.5 
  3     37   2515 Adriano Cosay          SO   21:26.7 
  4     38   2529 Elisha Walker          JR   21:29.3 
  5     48   2522 Jc Nosie               FR   22:08.7 
  6   ( 49)  2513 Josiah Anderson        JR   22:20.6 
  7   ( 52)  2521 Prentice Johnson       FR   22:47.2 
 
  8.   193  Monument Valley             (  21:43.9  1:48:39.5   3:26.5) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2739 Troy Joe               SO   19:58.0 
  2     25   2731 Tyral Cly              SR   20:19.5 
  3     43   2738 Kyle Isaac             JR   21:40.6 
  4     54   2732 Tyven Dugi             FR   23:16.9 
  5     55   2740 Darius Johnson         JR   23:24.5 
  6   ( 57)  2733 Noah Greyeyes          SR   24:06.6 
  7   ( 62)  2729 Cody Cly               SO   28:30.9 
 
  9.   215  Coconino                    (  22:06.8  1:50:33.6   2:30.5) 
========================================== 
  1     33   2596 Joseph Flores          SR   21:12.6 
  2     36   2598 Michael Johnson        JR   21:24.1 
  3     39   2602 Hayden Nez             SO   21:34.8 
  4     51   2609 Herman Yazzie          JR   22:39.0 
  5     56   2604 Andrew Saganey         SR   23:43.1 
 
 10.   283  Red Mesa                    (  24:44.5  2:03:42.2   5:40.3) 
========================================== 
  1     50   2811 Michael Tom            FR   22:30.3 
  2     53   2812 Armonda Woody          FR   23:15.3 
  3     59   2809 Adrian Natatches       SO   24:25.9 
  4     60   2810 Marcell Tom            FR   25:20.1 
  5     61   2808 Stanford Little        FR   28:10.6 
  6   ( 63)  2805 Taven Begay            FR   28:48.6 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Show Low                    
          2920 Jacob Layden FR,  2921 Kyler Owens FR 
 
Many Farms                  
          2705 Quintin Dejolie FR,  2701 Corbin Begay SO,  2708 Lawrence O'Daniel SO,  
2706 Brent Kanuko JR 
 
Pinon                       
          2791 Titus Bert FR,  2793 Ethan Hatathlie FR,  2795 Jaedon Segay SO 
 
Dishchii bikoh              
          2936 Alec Tsosie FR,  2932 Roger Lupe JR,  2930 Camron Farley SO 
 
Holbrook                    
          2689 Eliase Rockwell SO,  2690 Camryn Smith FR,  2687 Shane Halwood SR 
 
Greyhills                   
          2671 Colton Jim SO 
 
Blue Ridge                  
          2544 Joseph Woolridge FR,  2542 Landon Rigg FR 
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2619 Hana Hall                 JR Flagstaff          18:25.3  5:56  
    2    2  2550 Alisia Honyumptewa        SR Chinle             18:41.6  6:01  
    3       2785 Precious Robinson         SR Pinon              18:45.1  6:03  
    4    3  2589 Woodlyn Smith             SR Coconino           19:40.1  6:20  
    5    4  2835 Mignon Ritz               SO Snowflake          20:24.9  6:35  
    6    5  2574 Kaelynn Ashley            JR Coconino           21:09.6  6:49  
    7    6  2555 Nevaeh Scott              FR Chinle             21:17.3  6:52  
    8    7  2588 Hope Saxton               JR Coconino           21:30.0  6:56  
    9    8  2833 Hallie Nichols            FR Snowflake          21:33.6  6:57  
   10    9  2622 Sydney Marston            JR Flagstaff          21:49.6  7:02  
   11   10  2590 Lilia Tassinari           SR Coconino           21:55.9  7:04  
   12   11  2549 Quintrelle Curley         FR Chinle             21:56.2  7:04  
   13   12  2509 Naomi Rustin              JR Alchesay           21:58.0  7:05  
   14   13  2508 Maria Riley               JR Alchesay           22:10.7  7:09  
   15   14  2675 Kiah Demuth               SR Holbrook           22:19.8  7:12  
   16   15  2879 Tyana Begay               JR Winslow            22:20.7  7:12  
   17   16  2627 Olivia Schepper           JR Flagstaff          22:23.8  7:13  
   18   17  2613 Breana Biggambler         FR Flagstaff          22:27.0  7:14  
   19   18  2884 Eushawna Nodestine        SR Winslow            22:27.3  7:14  
   20   19  2580 Soma Freeman              SO Coconino           22:36.4  7:17  
   21   20  2836 Maggie Shumway            SO Snowflake          22:37.8  7:17  
   22   21  2831 Alyssa Hall               FR Snowflake          22:42.8  7:19  
   23   22  2578 Kailani Charlie           SR Coconino           23:00.6  7:25  
   24   23  2694 Latifah Curley            FR Many Farms         23:01.3  7:25  
   25   24  2677 Abigayle Nez              FR Holbrook           23:16.2  7:30  
   26   25  2626 Sayti Plank               JR Flagstaff          23:19.9  7:31  
   27   26  2827 Hope Bateman              SR Snowflake          23:20.4  7:31  
   28   27  2834 Rachel Pitts              FR Snowflake          23:20.8  7:31  
   29       2533 Preslie Cosay             JR Blue Ridge         23:25.6  7:33  
   30   28  2888 Dana Yazzie               SR Winslow            23:27.3  7:33  
   31   29  2832 Caitlyn King              SO Snowflake          23:37.1  7:37  
   32   30  2551 Lesina James              FR Chinle             23:40.9  7:38  
   33   31  2507 Tristin Reidhead          FR Alchesay           23:43.0  7:38  
   34   32  2698 Audrey James              JR Many Farms         23:43.8  7:39  
   35   33  2721 Deanna Johnson            JR Monument Valley    23:44.0  7:39  
   36   34  2696 Destiny Deswood           JR Many Farms         23:53.1  7:42  
   37   35  2680 Ciara Spencer             JR Holbrook           23:58.0  7:43  
   38   36  2504 Laural Cosay              SO Alchesay           24:03.3  7:45  
   39   37  2506 Lia Quintero              SR Alchesay           24:04.3  7:45  
   40   38  2593 Abbie Whiting             SO Coconino           24:07.0  7:46  
   41   39  2554 Delt'eebaa Nacona         SR Chinle             24:09.2  7:47  
   42   40  2725 Shere Sells               JR Monument Valley    24:14.4  7:49  
   43       2532 Telisa Colelay            SR Blue Ridge         24:16.7  7:49  
   44   41  2818 Taitlyn Woody                Rock Point         24:21.4  7:51  
   45   42  2676 Cierra Long               SO Holbrook           24:23.8  7:52  
   46   43  2695 Ashley Deswood            JR Many Farms         24:25.2  7:52  
   47   44  2757 Maya Guthrie              SR Northland Prep     24:27.6  7:53  
   48   45  2679 Ellie Smith               JR Holbrook           24:29.7  7:54  
   49   46  2753 Claire Gibson             JR Northland Prep     24:32.1  7:54  
   50   47  2751 Mo Cooney                 FR Northland Prep     24:33.9  7:55  
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       2530 Bernyna Begay             SR Blue Ridge         24:35.5  7:55  
   52   48  2553 Ashlyn Lynch              FR Chinle             24:37.5  7:56  
   53   49  2760 Dena Pappas               FR Northland Prep     25:00.3  8:03  
   54   50  2758 Rylee Kellar              FR Northland Prep     25:02.7  8:04  
   55   51  2502 Shalicia Colelay          SR Alchesay           25:14.0  8:08  
   56   52  2724 Serena Salt               FR Monument Valley    25:15.4  8:08  
   57   53  2819 Brianna Yazzie            SO Rock Point         25:23.6  8:11  
   58   54  2815 Lara Begay                SR Rock Point         25:27.9  8:12  
   59   55  2762 Leah Richardson           SO Northland Prep     25:38.6  8:16  
   60   56  2719 Kylene Isaac              SO Monument Valley    25:38.8  8:16  
   61   57  2882 Cara Harrison             SO Winslow            25:39.9  8:16  
   62   58  2681 Talynn Spencer            FR Holbrook           25:57.3  8:22  
   63       2536 Mary Szabo                JR Blue Ridge         25:57.7  8:22  
   64   59  2547 Triseenah Begay           SO Chinle             26:00.9  8:23  
   65   60  2699 Thalia Johnson            SO Many Farms         26:11.4  8:26  
   66   61  2885 Mia Quinonez              JR Winslow            26:11.5  8:26  
   67   62  2814 Rineisha Bahe             FR Rock Point         26:17.4  8:28  
   68   63  2761 Eleni Pappas              SR Northland Prep     26:50.2  8:39  
   69   64  2714 Erin Brown                SR Monument Valley    27:22.7  8:49  
   70   65  2510 Jada Sanchez              SR Alchesay           27:39.5  8:55  
   71   66  2678 Jordan Platero            SR Holbrook           27:46.7  8:57  
   72   67  2816 Swantayla Poola           FR Rock Point         27:47.7  8:57  
   73   68  2726 Alyssa Sombrero           FR Monument Valley    28:05.6  9:03  
   74   69  2728 Dayhenoa Yazzie           FR Monument Valley    28:10.1  9:04  
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    44  Coconino                    (  21:22.4  1:46:52.0   2:56.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2589 Woodlyn Smith          SR   19:40.1 
  2      5   2574 Kaelynn Ashley         JR   21:09.6 
  3      7   2588 Hope Saxton            JR   21:30.0 
  4     10   2590 Lilia Tassinari        SR   21:55.9 
  5     19   2580 Soma Freeman           SO   22:36.4 
  6   ( 22)  2578 Kailani Charlie        SR   23:00.6 
  7   ( 38)  2593 Abbie Whiting          SO   24:07.0 
 
  2.    68  Flagstaff                   (  21:41.2  1:48:25.6   4:54.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2619 Hana Hall              JR   18:25.3 
  2      9   2622 Sydney Marston         JR   21:49.6 
  3     16   2627 Olivia Schepper        JR   22:23.8 
  4     17   2613 Breana Biggambler      FR   22:27.0 
  5     25   2626 Sayti Plank            JR   23:19.9 
 
  3.    79  Snowflake                   (  22:07.9  1:50:39.5   2:55.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2835 Mignon Ritz            SO   20:24.9 
  2      8   2833 Hallie Nichols         FR   21:33.6 
  3     20   2836 Maggie Shumway         SO   22:37.8 
  4     21   2831 Alyssa Hall            FR   22:42.8 
  5     26   2827 Hope Bateman           SR   23:20.4 
  6   ( 27)  2834 Rachel Pitts           FR   23:20.8 
  7   ( 29)  2832 Caitlyn King           SO   23:37.1 
 
  4.    88  Chinle                      (  21:57.1  1:49:45.2   5:27.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2550 Alisia Honyumptewa     SR   18:41.6 
  2      6   2555 Nevaeh Scott           FR   21:17.3 
  3     11   2549 Quintrelle Curley      FR   21:56.2 
  4     30   2551 Lesina James           FR   23:40.9 
  5     39   2554 Delt'eebaa Nacona      SR   24:09.2 
  6   ( 48)  2553 Ashlyn Lynch           FR   24:37.5 
  7   ( 59)  2547 Triseenah Begay        SO   26:00.9 
 
  5.   129  Alchesay                    (  23:11.9  1:55:59.3   2:06.3) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2509 Naomi Rustin           JR   21:58.0 
  2     13   2508 Maria Riley            JR   22:10.7 
  3     31   2507 Tristin Reidhead       FR   23:43.0 
  4     36   2504 Laural Cosay           SO   24:03.3 
  5     37   2506 Lia Quintero           SR   24:04.3 
  6   ( 51)  2502 Shalicia Colelay       SR   25:14.0 
  7   ( 65)  2510 Jada Sanchez           SR   27:39.5 
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   160  Holbrook                    (  23:41.5  1:58:27.5   2:09.9) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2675 Kiah Demuth            SR   22:19.8 
  2     24   2677 Abigayle Nez           FR   23:16.2 
  3     35   2680 Ciara Spencer          JR   23:58.0 
  4     42   2676 Cierra Long            SO   24:23.8 
  5     45   2679 Ellie Smith            JR   24:29.7 
  6   ( 58)  2681 Talynn Spencer         FR   25:57.3 
  7   ( 66)  2678 Jordan Platero         SR   27:46.7 
 
  7.   179  Winslow                     (  24:01.4  2:00:06.7   3:50.8) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2879 Tyana Begay            JR   22:20.7 
  2     18   2884 Eushawna Nodestine     SR   22:27.3 
  3     28   2888 Dana Yazzie            SR   23:27.3 
  4     57   2882 Cara Harrison          SO   25:39.9 
  5     61   2885 Mia Quinonez           JR   26:11.5 
 
  8.   192  Many Farms                  (  24:15.0  2:01:14.8   3:10.1) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2694 Latifah Curley         FR   23:01.3 
  2     32   2698 Audrey James           JR   23:43.8 
  3     34   2696 Destiny Deswood        JR   23:53.1 
  4     43   2695 Ashley Deswood         JR   24:25.2 
  5     60   2699 Thalia Johnson         SO   26:11.4 
 
  9.   236  Northland Preparatory       (  24:43.4  2:03:36.6   0:35.1) 
========================================== 
  1     44   2757 Maya Guthrie           SR   24:27.6 
  2     46   2753 Claire Gibson          JR   24:32.1 
  3     47   2751 Mo Cooney              FR   24:33.9 
  4     49   2760 Dena Pappas            FR   25:00.3 
  5     50   2758 Rylee Kellar           FR   25:02.7 
  6   ( 55)  2762 Leah Richardson        SO   25:38.6 
  7   ( 63)  2761 Eleni Pappas           SR   26:50.2 
 
 10.   245  Monument Valley             (  25:15.1  2:06:15.3   3:38.7) 
========================================== 
  1     33   2721 Deanna Johnson         JR   23:44.0 
  2     40   2725 Shere Sells            JR   24:14.4 
  3     52   2724 Serena Salt            FR   25:15.4 
  4     56   2719 Kylene Isaac           SO   25:38.8 
  5     64   2714 Erin Brown             SR   27:22.7 
  6   ( 68)  2726 Alyssa Sombrero        FR   28:05.6 
  7   ( 69)  2728 Dayhenoa Yazzie        FR   28:10.1 
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   277  Rock Point                  (  25:51.6  2:09:18.0   3:26.3) 
========================================== 
  1     41   2818 Taitlyn Woody               24:21.4 
  2     53   2819 Brianna Yazzie         SO   25:23.6 
  3     54   2815 Lara Begay             SR   25:27.9 
  4     62   2814 Rineisha Bahe          FR   26:17.4 
  5     67   2816 Swantayla Poola        FR   27:47.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pinon                       
          2785 Precious Robinson SR 
 
Blue Ridge                  
          2533 Preslie Cosay JR,  2532 Telisa Colelay SR,  2530 Bernyna Begay SR,  2536 
Mary Szabo JR 
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2563 Isaiah Honyumptewa        SR Chinle             16:44.2  5:24  
    2    2  2772 Micah Stanton             SR Northland Prep     16:50.5  5:26  
    3    3  2642 Gabrial Harju             JR Flagstaff          16:56.1  5:28  
    4    4  2640 Max Davis                 SO Flagstaff          16:59.0  5:28  
    5    5  2645 Riley Human               JR Flagstaff          16:59.3  5:29  
    6    6  2653 Nate Milton               SR Flagstaff          17:02.9  5:30  
    7    7  2649 Zac Joyce                 JR Flagstaff          17:07.5  5:31  
    8    8  2891 Nolan Begaye              JR Winslow            17:25.4  5:37  
    9    9  2924 Beau Williams             JR Show Low           17:28.2  5:38  
   10   10  2768 Malakai Hanson            FR Northland Prep     17:29.7  5:38  
   11   11  2770 Dana Leib-Perry           SO Northland Prep     17:31.9  5:39  
   12   12  2769 Credence Jones            JR Northland Prep     17:32.2  5:39  
   13   13  2643 Ryan Hatch                FR Flagstaff          17:34.1  5:40  
   14   14  2773 Sailor Starcher           SR Northland Prep     17:38.0  5:41  
   15   15  2641 Alan Hagerman             SR Flagstaff          17:40.2  5:42  
   16   16  2844 Kaden Clark               SO Snowflake          17:43.0  5:43  
   17   17  2709 Ethan Tacheene            JR Many Farms         17:56.3  5:47  
   18   18  2895 Noral Cooper              SO Winslow            17:57.5  5:47  
   19   19  2672 Ty Poola                  SO Greyhills          18:06.4  5:50  
   20   20  2917 Reichen Cooke             JR Show Low           18:07.6  5:51  
   21   21  2741 Autry Laughter            JR Monument Valley    18:16.0  5:53  
   22   22  2570 Jarrell Singer            SR Chinle             18:18.5  5:54  
   23   23  2527 Cedrick Tessay            FR Alchesay           18:19.6  5:54  
   24   24  2897 Luke Edgewater            SR Winslow            18:19.8  5:54  
   25   25  2704 Tywin Chee                SO Many Farms         18:22.0  5:55  
   26   26  2850 Ryan Kay                  JR Snowflake          18:22.9  5:55  
   27   27  2892 Chad Belone               JR Winslow            18:24.7  5:56  
   28   28  2564 Tristan James             FR Chinle             18:25.5  5:56  
   29   29  2710 Joseph Towne              SO Many Farms         18:28.3  5:57  
   30   30  2562 Caleb Holiday             SO Chinle             18:29.2  5:57  
   31   31  2903 Bryant Navasie            JR Winslow            18:30.1  5:58  
   32   32  2674 Wyatt Whiterock           SO Greyhills          18:31.5  5:58  
   33   33  2667 Daniel Biakeddy           FR Greyhills          18:33.0  5:59  
   34   34  2608 Taylor Taliman            SR Coconino           18:33.6  5:59  
   35   35  2923 Jeffrey Redmond           SO Show Low           18:36.5  6:00  
   36   36  2600 Sean Malone               SR Coconino           18:37.4  6:00  
   37   37  2711 Victor Tsosie             SR Many Farms         18:38.2  6:00  
   38   38  2745 Cayden Smith              FR Monument Valley    18:38.5  6:00  
   39   39  2597 Mitchell Jacobson         FR Coconino           18:38.7  6:01  
   40   40  2514 Triston Billy             SO Alchesay           18:41.6  6:01  
   41   41  2918 Mason Hall                FR Show Low           18:46.2  6:03  
   42   42  2730 Matthew Cly               SR Monument Valley    18:47.6  6:03  
   43   43  2840 Russell Baker             SR Snowflake          18:51.5  6:05  
   44   44  2573 Stran Yazzie              SO Chinle             18:51.8  6:05  
   45   45  2571 Wyatt Ute                 SR Chinle             18:52.5  6:05  
   46   46  2523 Brian Quintero            SO Alchesay           18:53.4  6:05  
   47   47  2774 Nathaniel Sullivan        JR Northland Prep     18:54.1  6:06  
   48   48  2688 Hayden Mike               SR Holbrook           18:54.7  6:06  
   49   49  2693 Diyanii Yazzie            SR Holbrook           18:56.6  6:06  
   50   50  2765 Alessandro Bolus          JR Northland Prep     18:56.7  6:06  
 
 
 
 



Page 17 
                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   51  2668 Adriano Clark             JR Greyhills          19:00.2  6:07  
   52   52  2788 Sahure Amenemhet          SR Pinon              19:03.4  6:09  
   53   53  2904 Payton Nicholas           FR Winslow            19:04.0  6:09  
   54   54  2790 Christian Bert            JR Pinon              19:06.4  6:09  
   55   55  2842 Scott Bloomfield          SR Snowflake          19:09.6  6:10  
   56   56  2743 Colwyn Nelson             SO Monument Valley    19:11.2  6:11  
   57   57  2528 Joaquin Truax             SR Alchesay           19:12.5  6:11  
   58   58  2847 Heber Espinosa            SO Snowflake          19:19.3  6:14  
   59   59  2685 Jonathan Black            FR Holbrook           19:19.7  6:14  
   60   60  2747 William Wayne             JR Monument Valley    19:19.7  6:14  
   61   61  2848 Noah Fish                 SO Snowflake          19:23.2  6:15  
   62   62  2541 Cecoda Clodfelter         JR Blue Ridge         19:23.3  6:15  
   63   63  2707 Pacer Morgan              JR Many Farms         19:23.5  6:15  
   64   64  2702 Richard Campbell          JR Many Farms         19:24.4  6:15  
   65   65  2853 Daniel Peterson           SR Snowflake          19:35.4  6:19  
   66   66  2525 David Shaw                FR Alchesay           19:36.0  6:19  
   67   67  2539 Kylan Atkinson            JR Blue Ridge         19:39.4  6:20  
   68   68  2538 Alexander Atkinson        FR Blue Ridge         19:42.2  6:21  
   69   69  2916 Canyon Cooke              SR Show Low           19:44.8  6:22  
   70   70  2748 Isaiah Whitehorse         JR Monument Valley    19:45.9  6:22  
   71   71  2606 Adin Scott                FR Coconino           19:48.5  6:23  
   72   72  2902 Tristan Long              JR Winslow            19:50.3  6:24  
   73   73  2922 Dahltyn Perkins           JR Show Low           19:58.2  6:26  
   74   74  2517 Theodore Declay           FR Alchesay           20:03.0  6:28  
   75   75  2737 Ryles Holiday             JR Monument Valley    20:11.7  6:30  
   76   76  2520 Nehemiah Johnson          JR Alchesay           20:12.1  6:31  
   77   77  2931 Micah Ivins               SO Dishchii bikoh     20:12.8  6:31  
   78       2822 Jamaal Paul               SR Rock Point         20:16.2  6:32  
   79   78  2540 Braden Brimhall           FR Blue Ridge         20:16.4  6:32  
   80   79  2537 Allen Aday                FR Blue Ridge         20:22.3  6:34  
   81   80  2915 Zach Bates                SO Show Low           20:22.3  6:34  
   82   81  2603 Matthew Reber             FR Coconino           20:33.3  6:37  
   83   82  2605 Elijah Schmadel           SR Coconino           20:35.0  6:38  
   84   83  2928 Chad Danford              FR Dishchii bikoh     20:53.9  6:44  
   85   84  2669 Tillman Claw              JR Greyhills          21:05.6  6:48  
   86   85  2703 Dylan Chee                FR Many Farms         21:06.2  6:48  
   87   86  2797 MacQuincy Willie          FR Pinon              21:07.2  6:48  
   88   87  2686 Damian Clark              SO Holbrook           21:16.1  6:51  
   89   88  2691 Kaleb Smith               SO Holbrook           21:17.6  6:52  
   90   89  2792 Byron Denny               SO Pinon              21:18.1  6:52  
   91   90  2684 Nicholas Begay            FR Holbrook           21:31.2  6:56  
   92   91  2794 Murphy James              FR Pinon              21:48.5  7:02  
   93       2825 Terance Woody             JR Rock Point         21:50.3  7:02  
   94   92  2934 Daimen Pina               FR Dishchii bikoh     22:00.2  7:05  
   95   93  2933 Cordell Narcisco          FR Dishchii bikoh     22:12.8  7:09  
   96   94  2935 Shadell Rustin            FR Dishchii bikoh     22:13.5  7:10  
   97   95  2673 Qrishton Whiterock        JR Greyhills          22:25.8  7:14  
   98   96  2543 Elijah Woolridge          FR Blue Ridge         22:34.4  7:16  
   99   97  2601 Wade McCabe               SO Coconino           22:35.3  7:17  
  100   98  2929 Angelo Duncun             SO Dishchii bikoh     22:50.0  7:21  
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
            Hidden Cove Golf Course, Holbrook, AZ - 10/19/2018 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       2826 Daniel Yazzie             FR Rock Point         23:02.0  7:25  
  102   99  2692 Kalub Trujillo            FR Holbrook           23:04.8  7:26  
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                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Flagstaff                   (  17:01.0  1:25:04.8   0:11.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2642 Gabrial Harju          JR   16:56.1 
  2      4   2640 Max Davis              SO   16:59.0 
  3      5   2645 Riley Human            JR   16:59.3 
  4      6   2653 Nate Milton            SR   17:02.9 
  5      7   2649 Zac Joyce              JR   17:07.5 
  6   ( 13)  2643 Ryan Hatch             FR   17:34.1 
  7   ( 15)  2641 Alan Hagerman          SR   17:40.2 
 
  2.    49  Northland Preparatory       (  17:24.5  1:27:02.3   0:47.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2772 Micah Stanton          SR   16:50.5 
  2     10   2768 Malakai Hanson         FR   17:29.7 
  3     11   2770 Dana Leib-Perry        SO   17:31.9 
  4     12   2769 Credence Jones         JR   17:32.2 
  5     14   2773 Sailor Starcher        SR   17:38.0 
  6   ( 47)  2774 Nathaniel Sullivan     JR   18:54.1 
  7   ( 50)  2765 Alessandro Bolus       JR   18:56.7 
 
  3.   108  Winslow                     (  18:07.5  1:30:37.5   1:04.7) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2891 Nolan Begaye           JR   17:25.4 
  2     18   2895 Noral Cooper           SO   17:57.5 
  3     24   2897 Luke Edgewater         SR   18:19.8 
  4     27   2892 Chad Belone            JR   18:24.7 
  5     31   2903 Bryant Navasie         JR   18:30.1 
  6   ( 53)  2904 Payton Nicholas        FR   19:04.0 
  7   ( 72)  2902 Tristan Long           JR   19:50.3 
 
  4.   125  Chinle                      (  18:09.9  1:30:49.2   2:07.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2563 Isaiah Honyumptewa     SR   16:44.2 
  2     22   2570 Jarrell Singer         SR   18:18.5 
  3     28   2564 Tristan James          FR   18:25.5 
  4     30   2562 Caleb Holiday          SO   18:29.2 
  5     44   2573 Stran Yazzie           SO   18:51.8 
  6   ( 45)  2571 Wyatt Ute              SR   18:52.5 
 
  5.   171  Many Farms                  (  18:33.7  1:32:48.3   1:27.2) 
========================================== 
  1     17   2709 Ethan Tacheene         JR   17:56.3 
  2     25   2704 Tywin Chee             SO   18:22.0 
  3     29   2710 Joseph Towne           SO   18:28.3 
  4     37   2711 Victor Tsosie          SR   18:38.2 
  5     63   2707 Pacer Morgan           JR   19:23.5 
  6   ( 64)  2702 Richard Campbell       JR   19:24.4 
  7   ( 85)  2703 Dylan Chee             FR   21:06.2 
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                           Holbrook Invitational 
                      Hosted by Holbrook High School 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   174  Show Low                    (  18:32.7  1:32:43.3   2:16.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   2924 Beau Williams          JR   17:28.2 
  2     20   2917 Reichen Cooke          JR   18:07.6 
  3     35   2923 Jeffrey Redmond        SO   18:36.5 
  4     41   2918 Mason Hall             FR   18:46.2 
  5     69   2916 Canyon Cooke           SR   19:44.8 
  6   ( 73)  2922 Dahltyn Perkins        JR   19:58.2 
  7   ( 80)  2915 Zach Bates             SO   20:22.3 
 
  7.   198  Snowflake                   (  18:41.3  1:33:26.3   1:36.3) 
========================================== 
  1     16   2844 Kaden Clark            SO   17:43.0 
  2     26   2850 Ryan Kay               JR   18:22.9 
  3     43   2840 Russell Baker          SR   18:51.5 
  4     55   2842 Scott Bloomfield       SR   19:09.6 
  5     58   2847 Heber Espinosa         SO   19:19.3 
  6   ( 61)  2848 Noah Fish              SO   19:23.2 
  7   ( 65)  2853 Daniel Peterson        SR   19:35.4 
 
  8.   217  Monument Valley             (  18:50.6  1:34:13.0   1:03.7) 
========================================== 
  1     21   2741 Autry Laughter         JR   18:16.0 
  2     38   2745 Cayden Smith           FR   18:38.5 
  3     42   2730 Matthew Cly            SR   18:47.6 
  4     56   2743 Colwyn Nelson          SO   19:11.2 
  5     60   2747 William Wayne          JR   19:19.7 
  6   ( 70)  2748 Isaiah Whitehorse      JR   19:45.9 
  7   ( 75)  2737 Ryles Holiday          JR   20:11.7 
 
  9.   219  Greyhills                   (  19:03.4  1:35:16.7   2:59.2) 
========================================== 
  1     19   2672 Ty Poola               SO   18:06.4 
  2     32   2674 Wyatt Whiterock        SO   18:31.5 
  3     33   2667 Daniel Biakeddy        FR   18:33.0 
  4     51   2668 Adriano Clark          JR   19:00.2 
  5     84   2669 Tillman Claw           JR   21:05.6 
  6   ( 95)  2673 Qrishton Whiterock     JR   22:25.8 
 
 10.   232  Alchesay                    (  18:56.7  1:34:43.1   1:16.4) 
========================================== 
  1     23   2527 Cedrick Tessay         FR   18:19.6 
  2     40   2514 Triston Billy          SO   18:41.6 
  3     46   2523 Brian Quintero         SO   18:53.4 
  4     57   2528 Joaquin Truax          SR   19:12.5 
  5     66   2525 David Shaw             FR   19:36.0 
  6   ( 74)  2517 Theodore Declay        FR   20:03.0 
  7   ( 76)  2520 Nehemiah Johnson       JR   20:12.1 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   261  Coconino                    (  19:14.3  1:36:11.5   1:59.7) 
========================================== 
  1     34   2608 Taylor Taliman         SR   18:33.6 
  2     36   2600 Sean Malone            SR   18:37.4 
  3     39   2597 Mitchell Jacobson      FR   18:38.7 
  4     71   2606 Adin Scott             FR   19:48.5 
  5     81   2603 Matthew Reber          FR   20:33.3 
  6   ( 82)  2605 Elijah Schmadel        SR   20:35.0 
  7   ( 97)  2601 Wade McCabe            SO   22:35.3 
 
 12.   331  Holbrook                    (  19:57.0  1:39:44.7   2:22.9) 
========================================== 
  1     48   2688 Hayden Mike            SR   18:54.7 
  2     49   2693 Diyanii Yazzie         SR   18:56.6 
  3     59   2685 Jonathan Black         FR   19:19.7 
  4     87   2686 Damian Clark           SO   21:16.1 
  5     88   2691 Kaleb Smith            SO   21:17.6 
  6   ( 90)  2684 Nicholas Begay         FR   21:31.2 
  7   ( 99)  2692 Kalub Trujillo         FR   23:04.8 
 
 13.   354  Blue Ridge                  (  19:52.8  1:39:23.6   0:59.0) 
========================================== 
  1     62   2541 Cecoda Clodfelter      JR   19:23.3 
  2     67   2539 Kylan Atkinson         JR   19:39.4 
  3     68   2538 Alexander Atkinson     FR   19:42.2 
  4     78   2540 Braden Brimhall        FR   20:16.4 
  5     79   2537 Allen Aday             FR   20:22.3 
  6   ( 96)  2543 Elijah Woolridge       FR   22:34.4 
 
 14.   372  Pinon                       (  20:28.8  1:42:23.6   2:45.1) 
========================================== 
  1     52   2788 Sahure Amenemhet       SR   19:03.4 
  2     54   2790 Christian Bert         JR   19:06.4 
  3     86   2797 MacQuincy Willie       FR   21:07.2 
  4     89   2792 Byron Denny            SO   21:18.1 
  5     91   2794 Murphy James           FR   21:48.5 
 
 15.   439  Dishchii bikoh              (  21:30.7  1:47:33.2   2:00.7) 
========================================== 
  1     77   2931 Micah Ivins            SO   20:12.8 
  2     83   2928 Chad Danford           FR   20:53.9 
  3     92   2934 Daimen Pina            FR   22:00.2 
  4     93   2933 Cordell Narcisco       FR   22:12.8 
  5     94   2935 Shadell Rustin         FR   22:13.5 
  6   ( 98)  2929 Angelo Duncun          SO   22:50.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Rock Point                  
          2822 Jamaal Paul SR,  2825 Terance Woody JR,  2826 Daniel Yazzie FR 
 


